Amendment No, 1 to the
Memorandum of Understanding
between
the International Organization for Migration,
and
the United Nations Development Programme
regarding the Operational Aspects of the Paldistan One Fund

WHEREAS, the Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as “Memorandum”)
between the International Organization for Migration (hereinafier “IOM™) and the United
Nations Development Programme, as Administrative Agent for the i’aklstan One Fund,
(hereinafter “UNDP”) was concluded on 17 June 2008;

WHEREAS, the United Nations in Pakistan have now developed a “One Programme II
2013 to 20177, as part of their respective development cooperation with the Government of
Pakistan.

WHEREAS, the Participating UN Organizations to the Pakistan One Fund have concluded
an Amendment No 2 on 20" December 2012 to the Memorandum of Under standing relating
to the Operational Aspects of the Pakistan One Fund and thereby extended the duration of the
Pakistan One Fund until 31 December 2017, based on the development of the “One
Programme 11 2013-2017”, (attached hercto as Annex 1),

The Memorandum of Understanding between the International Organization for Migration
and the United Nations Devefopment Programme (acting as Administrative Agent for the
Pakistan One Fund) is therefore modified as follows:

Agreement:

3. IOM agrees to carry out its activities on the terms and conditions of the Memorandum of
Understanding and its Amendment No 2 entered into between the Participating UN
Organizations and the UNDP MPTF Office altached hereto as Annexes IT and III, which are
an inlegral part of this MOU,

All other terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized representatives of the
respective Participants, have signed this Amendment No 1 to the Memorandum of
Understanding in English,




For the Administrgtive Agent:

Vo
Date: 2. I‘]AA) 203

-

R ROk ROk R R Rk ket ok ok ok sk ek ok stk ok okl dok kool S0 S0k kR R SRR RORAOR % R OB R ROR SRRk

ANNEX I:  Pakistan One Programme 112013 - 2017

EEE 22 22T LR T 0]

ANNEX ll:  MOU entered inte between the Participating UN Organtizations and the UNDP
MPTF Office dated 17 June 2008 and Amendment One on 29 December 2010,

ANNEX 1I: MOU Amendment No 2 entered into between the Participating UN
Organizations and the UNDP MPTF Office

Lt e 2L L Tt

ANNEX IV: Notices




ANNEX IV: NOTICES

For the Administrative Agent;

Name: Bisrat Aklilu

Title: Executive Coordinator, Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office, BOM, UNDP
Address: 730 Third Avenue, TB9000 G, New York, NY 10017, USA
Telephone: +1 212 906 6880

Facsimile: +1 212 906 6990

Electronic mail: bisrat.aklilu@undp.org

For IOM:

Name: Earico Ponziani

Title; Chief of Mission

Address: House 6, Main Embassy.Road G-6/4, Islamabad
Telephone: 051-2831061 Ext [17

Facsimile; 051-2822968

Electronie mail: eponziani@iom.int

PKA/LCOQ/SV0237/2012






